
                     
 

 

 

 

 

   

TO:          Honorable City Council   
 
FROM:    City Administrator 
 
SUBJECT:   A Resolution Approving an Amendment to the Rio Hondo Community 

College Revenue Agreement to Extend the Term Date to June 30, 
2020  
 

MEETING DATE:  May 2, 2017 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
 
City Staff recommends that the City Council approve an Amendment to the Rio Hondo 
Community College Revenue Agreement to extend the term date to June 30, 2020.  The 
Agreement is to provide training for the City of Commerce Urban Search & Rescue Team. 
  
ANALYSIS: 
 
At its meeting of December 6, 2016, the City Council approved a Corrected Agreement 
with Rio Hondo Community College District.  The term of the Agreement is January 2017 
through June 30, 2017.  The Amendment presented at tonight’s meeting will extend the 
term date through June 30, 2020.  The City Attorney reviewed the Amendment. 
 
All other terms of the Agreement will remain as approved in December 2016. 
 
ALTERNATIVES:   

 
1.  Provide staff with further direction  

 
FISCAL IMPACT: 
 
The proposed activity will have no impact to the existing operating budget.  All other terms, 
including cost, of the Agreement approved in December 2016 will remain in full force and 
effect.  
 
RELATIONSHIP TO STRATEGIC PLAN: 
 
This matter is applicable to the following Strategic Focus Area and Guiding Principle:  
Community Quality of Life – Guiding Principle 4: Support and evaluate community 
services, programs and events that promote healthy and quality lifestyles for our residents.  

Item No.   
 

CITY OF COMMERCE 

AGENDA REPORT 



Council Agenda Report – May 2, 2017 

Rio Hondo Agreement Amendment 

 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Enhance public safety and social services through innovative programs that meet the 
needs of the residential and business communities. 
 
 
Recommended by: Matthew C. Rodriguez, Interim City Administrator 
Approved As To Form:  Eduardo Olivo, City Attorney 
Respectfully Submitted:  Matthew C. Rodriguez, Interim City Administrator 
 
ATTACHMENT: 

1. Amendment 
2. Resolution 

 
 
 
Agenda 2017-07 Rio Hondo Agreement Amendment 


